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VICTORIA. 

ANNO DUODECIMO 

E L I Z A B E T H . ^ S E C U N D y ^ R E G I N T ^ 

No. 7104. 

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated 
Revenue to the service of the year ending on 
the thirtieth day of June One - thousand nine 
hundred and sixty-four and to appropriate the 
Supplies granted in this and the last preceding 
Session of Parliament. 

[12th December, 1963.] 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN— 

WE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Preamble. 
Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assenibled 

towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted 
to Your Majesty in this and the last preceding Session of 
ParUament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your 
Majesty that it may be enacted : And be it enacted by the Queen's 
Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the 
Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in 
this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the 
same as follows (that is to say) :— 

1. Out of the Consohdated Revenue there shall and may be Application of 
issued and appUed for or towards making good the supply granted 
to Her Majesty a sum not exceeding Seventy-nine million three £79,368,793 
hundred and sixty-eight thousand seven hundred and ninety-three 
pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of 
June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-four. 

2. AU 
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Appropriation 
of supplies. 
First Schedule. 

£160,716,595. 

Second 
Schedule. 

2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned 
in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said ConsoUdated 
Revenue towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty 
amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the 
sum of One hundred and sixty million seven hundred and sixteen 
thousand five hundred and ninety-five pounds are appropriated and 
shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the 
passing of the Act No. 6979 for the purposes and services expressed 
in the Second Schedule hereto. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 
GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE. 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDED 30TH 
JUNE, 1963. 

Under Act No. 6998.. 
Under Act No . 7102.. 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 30TH 
JUNE, 1964. 

Under Act No. 6979.. 
Under Act No. 7025.. 
Under this Act • . . 

£ 

1,428,217 
1,610,705 

36,601,010 
41,707,870 
79,368,793 

Total . . 

£ 

3,038,922 

157,677,673 

160,716,595 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 
APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS. 

ABSTRACT. 
1962-63— 

Part I.—Supplementary . . 
Part II.—Final Supplementary 

1963-64— 
Part III.—viz. :— 

Parliament 
Premier 
Chief Secretary . . 
Labour and Industry 
Education 
Attorney-General 
Treasurer 
Lands and Survey 
Public Works 
Local Government 
Mines . . 
Forests . . 
Water Supply 
Agriculture 
Health . . 
Railway Construction 
State Coal Mine . . 
Ministry of Transport 

Part IV.—Railways 

Total . 

£ 

1,428,217 
1,610,705 

207,162 
1,013,137 

14,648,872 
450,972 

51,222,547 
2,832,522 
8,942,232 
1,527,035 
3,351,989 

159,123 
444,483 

1,373,371 
4,681,450 
3,029,193 

21,187,940 
36,696 

484,042 
12,182 

£ 

3,038,922 

115,604,948 
42,072,725 

160,716,595 


