VICTORIA.



#### ANNO DUODECIMO

### ELIZABETHÆ SECUNDÆ REGINÆ on gradiciones decontrares de la cara de la

No. 7104.

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue to the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-four and to appropriate the Supplies granted in this and the last preceding Session of Parliament.

[12th December, 1963.]

#### MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN-

JE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Preamble. Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assembled towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this and the last preceding Session of Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say):

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and may be Application of moneys. issued and applied for or towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty a sum not exceeding Seventy-nine million three £79,368,793 hundred and sixty-eight thousand seven hundred and ninety-three pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-four.

Appropriation of supplies. First Schedule.

£160,716,595.

Second

Schedule

2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of One hundred and sixty million seven hundred and sixteen thousand five hundred and ninety-five pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 6979 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule hereto.

# FIRST SCHEDULE. GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE.

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE JUNE,	£	£			
Under Act No. 6998 Under Act No. 7102				1,428,217 1,610,705	3,038,922
For the Service of thi June, 1		Ending 3	30тн		3,030,722
Under Act No. 6979			}	36,601,010	
Under Act No. 7025				41,707,870	•
Under this Act ·				79,368,793	
			,		157,677,673
Total					160,716,595

## SECOND SCHEDULE. APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS.

ABSTRACT.				£	£
1962–63—					
Part I.—Supplementary		• •	• •	1,428,217	
Part II.—Final Supplementary		• •	• •	1,610,705	
					3,038,922
1963–64—					
Part III.—viz. :—					
Parliament				207,162	
Premier				1,013,137	
Chief Secretary		• •		14,648,872	
Labour and Industry				450,972	
Education				51,222,547	
Attorney-General				2,832,522	
Treasurer				8,942,232	
Lands and Survey				1,527,035	,
Public Works				3,351,989	,
Local Government				-159,123	
Mines				444,483	•
Forests	. :			1,373,371	
Water Supply				4,681,450	
Agriculture			]	3,029,193	
Health		·		21,187,940	
Railway Construction				36,696	
State Coal Mine	• •			484,042	
Ministry of Transport				12,182	
Transcor, Or Transport	• •	• •			115,604,948
Part IV.—Railways		••			42,072,725
		Total	••		160,716,595